Race Date
April 30, 2017

Overall
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Name
SAM PUGH
JACK SEIBERLICH
GERARD REGAN
JACK DORSEY
GAVIN DALY
TIMMY BOUTILIER
MAX MERCADO
Bandit Number 1001%
KEVIN SULLIVAN
JACK DORSEY
CHRIS VAHEY
CONNOR ROSEMBAUM
BRIAN CORR
Bandit Number 1002 &
Bandit Number 1003 %
LARRY DALY
MATTHEW HOOD
LARA OSTARIC
LIAM FULP
TOM FULP
RICHARD URIE
ROBERT RAULO
KEITH BINSFIELD
MELINA LUCARINI
CALEB DATTO
CHRIS LUCARINI
MARY ELLEN DALY
DAN ROSENBAUM
THOMAS FENTON
MAEVE REGAN
MEGAN FENTON
MIA URIE
KELLEY BINSFIELD
REID DORSEY
PEYTON SULLIVAN
GRACE GIVENS
PATRICK SEIBURLICH
COLEEN SEIBERLICH
KATE GIVENS
ADIES HOOD
BRIAN DOUGHERTY

BRIAN DOUGHERTY SR

DAWN VAHEY
KERRY SWEENEY
JOE HOLDEN
EMMA REES

NICK LUCARINI

2017 MCCOY 5K RUN
Overall Finish List

Bib No Age Gend
539 11
527 16
522 43
236 8
556 14

97 14
545 45
1001

528 40
100 47
529 10
540 10
548 51
1002
1003

557 48
233 10
559 44
393 8
394 39
547 50
560 46

93 39
513 11
532 13
512 44
558 46
550 53
534 36
523 9
533 32
546 10

94 40
390 8
552 8
536 10
234 8
526 44
535 39
232 9
553 9
554 44
531 47
551 53
396 44
544 7
514 12
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Time Pace

21:26.8 6:42/M
21:27.9 6:42/M
22:38.9 7:04/M
23:12.4 7:15/M
23:58.7 7:29/M
25:38.3 8:01/M
25:47.3 8:03/M
26:25.3 8:15/M
26:30.2 8:17/M
27:25.6 8:34/M
27:59.7 8:45/M
28:00.4 8:45/M
28:01.5 8:45/M
28:04.1 8:46/M
28:09.0 8:48/M
28:13.8 8:49/M
28:45.4 8:59/M
29:04.9 9:05/M
29:41.9 9:17/M
29:42.8 9:17/M
29:43.5 9:17/M
29:47.7 9:18/M
30:19.1 9:28/M
30:25.0 9:30/M
30:26.6 9:31/M
30:33.0 9:33/M
30:37.9 9:34/M
30:43.9 9:36/M
31:37.8 9:53/M
32:04.2 10:01/M
32125 10:04/M
33:11.7 10:22/M
33:15.6 10:23/M
33:31.6 10:28/M
33:41.2 10:32/M
33:49.3 10:34/M
33:49.7 10:34/M
33:52.8 10:35/M
33:53.2 10:35/M
33:57.8 10:37/M
34:07.8 10:40/M
34:08.9 10:40/M
35:38.1 11:08/M
36:06.9 11:17/M
36:18.2 11:21/M
37:34.0 11:44/M
38:34.8 12:03/M

04/30/2017 12:41:43



Race Date
April 30, 2017

Overall
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65

Name City
[ZZIE PUGH
NICOLE EIFE
HENRY GIORGIONE
ELIZABETH O BRIEN
BOB PUGH
SHAWN NEWDECK
RACHEL WOODS
TAMAQUA ROLAND
TANISHA DAVIS
Bandit Number 1004 %
Bandit Number 1005 ¥
Bandit Number 1006 %
JACKIE TUZNER
ADDISON NEWDECKS
CAT MCCANN
MADISON SIMMONS
JULIANNE ELLINGER
JIM O BRIEN

2017 MCCOY 5K RUN
Overall Finish List

Bib No Age Gend
538 9
391 32
395 62
542 9
537 54
520 39
543 42
525 35

98 35
1004
1005
1006
541 54
519 10
516 27
300 9
392 9
521 79
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Time

39:05.9
39:06.4
39:07.2
39:07.7
39:09.6
39:15.1
39:15.6
39:28.8
40:12.7
40:18.3
40:31.4
40:31.8
40:34.0
40:48.0
44:455
44:45.9
44:46.3
48:53.2

04/30/2017 12:41:43

Pace
12:13/M
12:13/M
12:13/M
12:13/M
12:14/M
12:16/M
12:16/M
12:20/M
12:34/M
12:36/M
12:40/M
12:40/M
12:41/M
12:45/M
13:59/M
13:59/M
13:59/M
15:17/M



Race Date
April 30, 2017

2017 MCCOY 5K RUN
Age Group Results

Male 5 and under

Place Name City Age Bib No Overall Time
1 Band!t Number 1001 % Ravpifs/oc-/06¢ | 1001 8 26:25.3
2 Bandit Number 1002 = | ) o ~f-k j. . 1002 14 28:04.1
. Wewe Riwvw €R4 ) 61«7
3 Bandit Number 1003 & Sowsa J }(j r ’1 A LadpS 1003 15 28:09.0
= PAR 2 . e .
4 Bandit Number 1004 4 7 1004 57 40:18.3
5 Bandit Number 1005 1005 58 40:31.4
6 Bandit Number 1006 1006 59 40:31.8
Male 6 to 10
Place Name City Age Bib No Overall Time
1* JACK DORSEY 8 236 4 23:12.4
2 CHRIS VAHEY 10 529 1" 27:59.7
3 CONNOR ROSEMBAUM 10 540 12 28:00.4
4 MATTHEW HOOD 10 233 17 28:454
5 LIAM FULP 8 393 19 29:41.9
6 REID DORSEY 8 390 34 33:31.6
7 PATRICK SEIBURLICH 8 234 37 33:49.7
8 ADIES HOOD 9 232 40 33:57.8
9 BRIAN DOUGHERTY 9 553 41 34:07.8
Male 11 to 15
Place Name City Age Bib No Overall Time
1* SAMPUGH (Qu @il wwwver /3 ,4,/-)-) 11 539 1 21:26.8
2 XGAVINDALY (B E GRovp wivy CR) 14 556 5 23:58.7
3 TIMMY BOUTILIER 14 97 6 25:38.3
4 CALEBDATTO 13 532 25 30:26.6
5 NICK LUCARINI 12 514 47 38:34.8
Male 16 to 24
Place Name City Age Bib No Overall Time
1* JACK SEIBERLICH 16 527 2 21:27.9
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2017 MCCOY 5K RUN

Race Date
April 30, 2017 Age Group Results
MALE 25 TO 40
Place Name City Age Bib No Overall Time
1* KEVIN SULLIVAN 40 528 9 26:30.2
2 TOMFULP 39 394 20 29:42.8
3 KEITHBINSFIELD 39 93 23 30:19.1
4 THOMAS FENTON 36 534 29 31:37.8
5 TAMAQUA ROLAND 35 525 55 39:28.8
Male 41 to 50
Place Name City Age Bib No Overall Time
1* GERARD REGAN 43 522 3 22:38.9
2 MAX MERCADO 45 545 7 25:47.3
3 JACK DORSEY 47 100 10 27:25.6
4 LARRY DALY 48 557 16 28:13.8
5 RICHARD URIE 50 547 21 29:435
6 ROBERT RAULO 46 560 22 29:47.7
7 CHRIS LUCARINI 44 512 26 30:33.0
8 BRIAN DOUGHERTY SR 44 554 42 34:08.9
9 JOE HOLDEN 44 396 45 36:18.2
Male 51 and over
Place Name City Age Bib No Overall Time
1* BRIAN CORR 51 548 13 28:01.5
2 DAN ROSENBAUM 53 550 28 30:43.9
3 HENRY GIORGIONE 62 395 50 39:07.2
4 BOBPUGH 54 537 52 39:09.6
5 JIM O BRIEN 79 521 65 48:53.2
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Race Date
April 30, 2017

2017 MCCOY 5K RUN
Age Group Results

Female 6 to 10

Place Name City Age Bib No Overall Time
1* MAEVE REGAN 9 523 30 32:04.2
2 MIAURIE 10 546 32 33:11.7
3 PEYTQN SULLIVAN 8 552 35 33:41.2
4 GRACE GIVENS 10 536 36 33:49.3
5 EMMA REES 7 544 46 37:34.0
6 1ZZIE PUGH 9 538 48 39:05.9
7 ELIZABETH O BRIEN 9 542 51 39:07.7
8 ADDISON NEWDECKS 10 519 61 40:48.0
9 MADISON SIMMONS 9 300 63 44:459
10 JULIANNE ELLINGER 9 392 64 44:46.3
Female 11 to 15
Place Name City Age Bib No Overall Time
1* MELINA LUCARINI 1 513 24 30:25.0
Female 25 to 40
Place Name City Age Bib No Overall Time
1* MEGAN FENTON 32 533 31 32:12.5
2 KELLEY BINSFIELD 40 94 33 33:15.6
3 KATE GIVENS 39 535 39 33:563.2
4 NICOLE EIFE 32 391 49 39:06.4
5 SHAWN NEWDECK 39 520 53 39:15.1
6 TANISHA DAVIS 35 98 56 40:12.7
7 CAT MCCANN 27 516 62 44:455
Female 41 to 50
Place Name City Age Bib No Overall Time
1* LARA OSTARIC 44 559 18 29:04.9
2 MARY ELLEN DALY 46 558 27 30:37.9
3 COLEEN SEIBERLICH 44 526 38 33:52.8
4 DAWN VAHEY 47 531 43 35:38.1
5 RACHEL WOODS 42 543 54 39:16.6
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Race Date
April 30, 2017

2017 MCCOQOY 5K RUN
Age Group Results

Female 51 and over

Place Name
1* KERRY SWEENEY

2 JACKIE TUZNER

Age Bib No Overall
53 551 44
54 541 60
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